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No. 564, A.] 	 [Published April 17, 1891. 

CHAPTER 236. 
AN ACT to amend chapter 207, laws of 1879, be-

ing an act relating to the civil rights of dis-
charged convicts. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 1. of chapter 207, of the Amends chap. 
laws for the year 1879, is hereby amended by strik- ta92.07, laws of 

ing out the word " ten " in the seventh line of said 
section, and by inserting in lieu thereof the word 
"five," so that said section so amended shall read 
as follows: Section 1. The governor of Wiscon Governor may 
sin is hereby authorized and empowered to restore Mftr;',3  
to any convict discharged from prison in this state, rIghts. 

the civil rights possessed by said convict previous 
to his conviction, on satisfactory evidence that 
said discharged COnVk t has violated no law of this 
state or of the United States for a period of not 
less than five years subsequent to his discharge 
from said prison. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect from and 
after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 16, 1891. 

No. 700, A.] 	 [Published April 17, 1891. 

CHAPTER 237. 
AN ACT to amend section 2 of chapter 115 of 

the general laws of Wisconsin for the year 
1887, relating to cemetery asscciations. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcTioN 1. Section 2 of chapter 115 of the laws Amends chap. 

of Wisconsin for the year 187, is hereby amended ler 115, laws of 

by striking out the word " paid" in the third line of 


